502709436 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUE-MING LI	10/03/2013
DE-MING CHAU	10/04/2013
JENNIFER C. VILLA	10/02/2013
CHRISTINA CRUMP	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER
Street Address:	1275 YORK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61380587
Application Number:	13821090
PCT Number:	US1150688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Email: joostra@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID PROVENCE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404.00020101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. PROVENCE
	PATENT

502709436 REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0194

Signature:	/David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/
Date:	03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 16 source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page10.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page11.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page12.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page13.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page15.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page15.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page15.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page16.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Yue-Ming LI, De-Ming CHAU, Jennifer CHIEN, and Christina CRUMP, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

International Application No. PCT/US2011/050688, filed 7 September 2011 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/380,587, filed 7 September 2010

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center ("Company"), a corporation of New York, having its principal office at 1275 York Avenue. New York, NY 10065, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Certificates in any and all countries;	
In witness whereof, we have hereunto sign	ned our names on the days and years set forth below.
	10/3/2013
Name: Yue-Ming LI	Date
Address: 1 Gracie Terr., #811,	
New York, NY 10028 USA	
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF New York)ss.	
On this 3rd day of Orbifer 20 131	before me personally appeared <u>Yue-Ming Li</u> to me known to be
	oing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
Who I share	

MARIA R. ALEXANDER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AL6137474 Qualified in Kings County Term Expires November 28, 2013

Notary Public

Assignment	•		Page 2 of 4
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688	3		0 ,
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011			
For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIO	NS FOR GAMMA-SECRI	ETASE ASSAY	
Name: De-Ming CHAU		ate ·	
Address:			
Citizenship:			
Citizensinp.			
STATE OF)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
	,		
On this day of	20 before me per	sonally appeared De-Ming Chau to me kr	lown to be
the person described in and who execu	ted the foregoing instrum	ent, and he/she executed the same for the u	ises and
purposes therein set forth.			
Notary Public			
INDIALY EUDILC			

Assignment			Page 3 of 4
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688			
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011 For: METHODS AND COMPOSITION	C EOD CAMAA CI	CODETACE ACCAV	
FOR. METHODS AND COMPOSITION	S FOR GAIMMA-SE	CREIASE ASSAI	
Name: Jennifer CHIEN		Date	
Address: 1230 York Avenue, #61			
New York, NY 10065 USA			
Citizenship: US			
STATE OF)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of	_20 before m	e personally appeared <u>Jennifer Chien</u> to	me known to
	uted the foregoing	instrument, and he/she executed the same	for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.			
Notary Public			

Assignment Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688 Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011 For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS Fo		Page 4 of 4
Name: Christina CRUMP	Date	
Address: 303 E 71st Street, Apt. 4C		
New York, NY 10021 USA Citizenship: US		
-		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
		•
On this day of 20 be the person described in and who executed and purposes therein set forth.) before me personally appeared <u>Christina Crump</u> to me ked the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the	nown to
Notary Dublic		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Yue-Ming LI, De-Ming CHAU, Jennifer CHIEN, and Christina CRUMP, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY International Application No. PCT/US2011/050688, filed 7 September 2011 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/380,587, filed 7 September 2010

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center (*Company*), a corporation of New York, having its principal office at 1275 York Avenue, New York, NY 10065, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same); and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Yue-Ming LI			Date		
Address: I Gracie Terr. New York, NY	August and a first one describeres than				
Citizenship: US	10026 CON				
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF))	SS.			
On this day o		before me	personally app	eared <u>Yue-Min</u>	g Li to me known to be
the person described in a	md who executed the f	foregoing instr	ument, and he/	she executed th	e same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth		en en la destruit. Laboration de la des			
	민화 속 잃다				
Notary Public					

PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0200 Assignment

Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011
For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

Page 2 of 4

and the	4 th 0ct 2013
Name: De-Ming CHAU Address: 29 10.	Date 23//C
Citizenship: Malaysia Sele	o petaling 1999 o petaling 1999 angor malaysia
STATE OF Sllangor)	
COUNTY OF MalaySia } ss.	

On this 64 day of sc1s ber 2013 before me personally appeared De-Ming Chau to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

70 JALAN SS 2/60 47300 PETALING JAYA SELANGOR.

NO. B 064 N. MADHAVAN NAIR

Assignment		Page 3 of
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688		
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011	ا - «حجاد مراکزی کولیو کردی میلی میلی در ایر میکارد را در آمد راید	
For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FO	R GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY	and the first that t
,		•
•		
and the second 		
Name: Jennifer CHIEN	Date	•
Address: 1230 York Avenue, #61		•
New York, NY 10065 USA		
Citizenship: US	*	
nama Artaria (Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Kabupat		•
STATE OF	B	
Congress Contractions	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		and the second second
and the second second	and the Bear of the street was the same of the street of t	. Laur genegatit in it in transfer and tr
On this day of 20_		
be the person described in and who executed	he foregoing instrument, and he/she	executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	•••	
		*
	10	
		-
Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0202

Assignment Int'l Applin. No. PCT/US2011/0506 Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011 For: METHODS AND COMPOSITE		SECRETASE ASSAY	Page 4 of
Name: Christina CRUMP Address: 303 E 71 st Street, Apt. 4C New York, NY 10021 USA Citizenship: US		Date	
STATE OF) ss.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of	20 before n	ne personally appeared Christ	ina Crumo to me known to
be the person described in and who e and purposes therein set forth.		instrument, and he/she execu	ted the same for the uses
Notary Public		sa nagawa 1900 na Abbara na 1900 na	

PATENT

REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Yue-Ming LI, De-Ming CHAU, Jennifer CHIEN, and Christina CRUMP, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

International Application No. PCT/US2011/050688, filed 7 September 2011 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/380,587, filed 7 September 2010

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center ("Company"), a corporation of New York, having its principal office at 1275 York Avenue, New York, NY 10065, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Yue-Ming LI Address: 1 Gracie Terr., #811, New York, NY 10028 USA Citizenship: US	Date
STATE OF)) ss)
On this day of the person described in and who execute purposes therein set forth.	20 before me personally appeared <u>Yue-Ming Li</u> to me known to be ed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
Notary Public	

Assignment
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011
For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

Page 2 of 4

Name: De-Ming CHAU Address:	Date
Citizenship:	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS.)
On this day of 2the person described in and who executed the purposes therein set forth.	0 before me personally appeared <u>De-Ming Chau</u> to me known to be he foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
Notary Public	·

Page 3 of 4

Assignment

Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688

Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011

For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

Name: Jennifer CHIEN

Date

Address: 1230 York Avenue, #61 719 Fulton St.

New York, NY 10065 USA miladelphia, PA 147

Citizenship: US

STATE OF Pennsylvania)
COUNTY OF Philadelphia)
ss.

On this 2 day of October 2013 before me personally appeared Jennifer Chien to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Mamela Mammarell Motary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL PAMELA MAMMARELLI **Notary Public** PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY My Commission Expires Feb 24, 2016

PATENT

REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0206

Assignment			Page 4 of 4
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688		·-	
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011	C EOD C HALL C	IECDEMAGE AGGAT	
For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS	S FOR GAMMA-S	ECRETASE ASSAY	······
Name: Christina CRUMP		Date	
Address: 303 E 71st Street, Apt. 4C			
New York, NY 10021 USA			
Citizenship: US			
STATE OF	`		
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY OF	,		
	- ,		,
On this day of	20 before n	ne personally appeared Christina Crum	n to me known to
be the person described in and who executed	uted the foregoing	instrument, and he/she executed the sa	me for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inc for the uses
			4
Notary Public			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Yue-Ming LI, De-Ming CHAU, Jennifer CHIEN, and Christina CRUMP, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

International Application No. PCT/US2011/050688, filed 7 September 2011 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/380,587, filed 7 September 2010

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center ("Company"), a corporation of New York, having its principal office at 1275 York Avenue, New York, NY 10065, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Name: Yue-Ming LI Address: 1 Gracie Terr., #811, New York, NY 10028 USA	Date
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF) ss	
COUNTY OF)	•
On this day of 20_ the person described in and who executed the for purposes therein set forth.	before me personally appeared <u>Yue-Ming Li</u> to me known to be regoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
Notary Public	

Assignment Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688 Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011 For: METHODS AND COMPOSITION.	S FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE	Page 2 of 4 ASSAY
Name: De-Ming CHAU Address:	Date	
Citizenship:		
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	y appeared <u>De-Ming Chau</u> to me known to be
		d he/she executed the same for the uses and
Notary Public	·	

Assignment Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688 Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011 For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR (Page 3 of A
Name: Jennifer CHIEN Address: 1230 York Avenue, #61 New York, NY 10065 USA Citizenship: US	Date
STATE OF	
On this day of 20	before me personally appeared <u>Jennifer Chien</u> to me known to foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses
Notary Duklia	·····

Assignment
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2011/050688
Int'l Filing Date: 7 September 2011
For: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR GAMMA-SECRETASE ASSAY

Page 4 of 4

chrotra jean em 2 oct 2013
Name: Christina CRUMP Date
Address: 303 E 71st Street, Apt. 4C PTY 2006 8
New York, NY 10021 USA 2250 NW 114th Ave Unit 1P
Citizenship: US Miami FL 33172
STATE OF <u>Panama</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Panama</u>) ss.
On this 2 day of october 2013 before me personally appeared Christina Crump to me known to the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/06/2014